

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1019 OF 2008

DEEPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDRA CHAHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

There shall be ex-parte ad-interim stay of further proceedings in

Matrimonial Case No.157 of 2008, titled Subhash Chandra Chahar vs. Deepa
pending before the Court of Family Judge, Ajmer, Rajasthan.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER